1/27
XC6201 Series
Positive Voltage Regulators
■GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XC6201 series are highly precise, low power consumption, positive voltage regulators manufactured using CMOS and
laser trimming technologies.
The series provides large currents with a significantly small dropout voltage.
The XC6201 consists of a current limiter circuit, a driver transistor, a precision reference voltage and an error amplifier. Output

Line Regulation
△VOUT
△VIN･△VOUT
IOUT=40mA
3.7V≦VIN≦10.0V
- 0.2 0.3 ％/V ②
Input Voltage VIN  1.8 - 10 V -
Output Voltage
Temperature Characteristics
△VOUT
△Topr･△VOUT
IOUT=40mA
-40℃≦Topr≦85℃
- ±100 - ppm/℃ ②
■ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
XC6201P132 VOUT(T)=1.3V (*1) Ta=25℃
XC6201P182 VOUT(T)=1.8V (*1) Ta=25℃
XC6201P272 VOUT(T)=2.7V (*1) Ta=25℃
5/27
XC6201
Series
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS CIRCUIT

Input Voltage VIN  1.8 - 10 V -
Output Voltage
Temperature Characteristics
△VOUT
△Topr･△VOUT
IOUT=40mA
-40℃≦Topr≦85℃
- ±100 - ppm/℃ ②
NOTE:
*1: VOUT(T) = Nominal output voltage.
*2: VOUT(E) = Effective output voltage (i.e. the output voltage when “VOUT(T)+1.0V” is provided while
 maintaining a certain IOUT value).
*3: Vdif = (VIN1- VOUT1)
VIN1 :An Input Voltage when VOUT1 appears as the input voltage is gradually decreased.
VOUT1 : A voltage equal to 98% of the output voltage when a stabilized (VOUT(T) + 1.0V) is input.
XC6201P332 VOUT(T)=3.3V (*1) Ta=25℃
XC6201P502 VOUT(T)=5.0V (*1) Ta=25℃
■ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Continued)
6/27
XC6201 Series
Circuit ① : Supply Current